
Swadlincote Lions Qualifier #1 Tuesday 25th September 4:00pm - 5:30pm John Port School 

Swadlincote Lions Qualifier #2 Thursday 27th September 4:00pm - 5:30pm Pingle Academy 

Primary Cross Country Wednesday 3rd October 4:00pm - 6:00pm Pingle Academy 

Girls Football Finals Thursday 18th October 1:00pm - 4:00pm John Port School 

Mixed Football Finals Thursday 18th October 1:00pm - 4:00pm John Port School 

Small Schools Football Finals Thursday 18th October 4:00pm - 5:30pm John Port School 

Active Champions Friday 19th October 9:30am - 12:30pm Green Bank Leisure Centre 

KS1 Boccia Festival Wednesday 24th October 4:00pm - 5:30pm Pingle Academy 

Gifted & Talented - Football Friday 26th October 9:30am - 2:30pm Pingle Academy 

October Half Term 

KS2 Goalball Thursday 8th November 4:00pm - 6:00pm Green Bank Leisure Centre 

Indoor Cricket League #1 Tuesday 13th November 4:00pm - 6:00pm Green Bank Leisure Centre 

Mini Basketball Qualifier #1 Wednesday 14th November 4:00pm - 5:30pm Pingle Academy 

Mini Basketball Qualifier #2 Thursday 15th November 4:00pm - 5:30pm Pingle Academy 

Indoor Cricket League #2 Tuesday 20th November 4:00pm - 6:00pm Green Bank Leisure Centre 

Indoor Cricket League #3 Tuesday 27th November 4:00pm - 6:00pm Green Bank Leisure Centre 

Mini Basketball Finals Friday 30th November 1:30pm - 4:00pm Pingle Academy 

Small Schools Mini Basketball Finals Friday 30th November 4:00pm - 5:30pm Pingle Academy 

Christmas Holidays 

Indoor Football League #1 Friday 18th January 4:00pm - 5:30pm John Port School 

Primary Dodgeball Qualifier #1 Tuesday 22nd January 4:00pm - 5:30pm John Port School 

Primary Dodgeball Qualifier #2 Wednesday 23rd January 4:00pm - 5:30pm Pingle Academy 

Indoor Football League #2 Friday 25th January 4:00pm - 5:30pm Green Bank Leisure Centre 

Year 3/4 New Age Kurling Tuesday 29th January 4:00pm - 6:00pm Green Bank Leisure Centre 

Primary Table Tennis Thursday 31st January 4:00pm - 6:00pm William Allitt School 

Year 1/2 Sports Hall Athletics Friday 1st February 9:30am - 11:30am Green Bank Leisure Centre 

Year 5/6 Sports Hall Athletics Friday 1st February 1:00pm - 3:30pm Green Bank Leisure Centre 

Year 3/4 Sports Hall Athletics Friday 1st February 4:00pm  - 6:00pm  Green Bank Leisure Centre 

Primary Dodgeball Finals Thursday 7th February 4:00pm - 5:30pm William Allitt School 

Indoor Football League #3 Friday 8th February 4:00pm - 5:30pm John Port School 

Early Racers Tuesday 12th February 4:00pm - 6:00pm Green Bank Leisure Centre 

Schools Dance Platform Wednesday 13th February 4:00pm - 5:30pm Pingle Academy 

Gifted & Talented - Table Tennis Friday 15th February 9:00am - 12:00pm Pingle Academy 

Indoor Football League #4 Friday 15th February 4:00pm - 5:30pm Green Bank Leisure Centre 

February Half Term 

Tag Rugby Monday 4th March 1:30pm - 4:30pm Pingle Academy 

Indoor Football Final Friday 8th March  4:00pm - 5:30pm John Port School 

Small School Primary Swimming Gala Wednesday 13th March 1:15pm- 3:15pm John Port School 

KS2 Boccia Competition Thursday 14th March 4:00pm - 5:30pm Pingle Academy 

Primary Swimming Gala Wednesday 20th March 1:15pm - 3:15pm John Port School 

Key Steps 2 Gymnastics Monday 25th March 9:30am - 11:30am Green Bank Leisure Centre 

Key Steps 1 Gymnastics Monday 25th March 1:00pm - 3:30pm Green Bank Leisure Centre 

Key Steps 3 Gymnastics Monday 25th March 1:00pm - 3:30pm Green Bank Leisure Centre 

Primary Orienteering Wednesday 27th March 4:00pm - 5:30pm John Port School 

Year 3/4 Prominent Cup Monday 1st April 1:30pm - 4:00pm Melbourne Sports Park 

KS1 Football Festival Wednesday 3rd April 4:00pm - 5:30pm Pingle Academy 

KS2 Girls Wildcats Football Festival Friday 5th April 4:00pm - 5:30pm John Port School 

Mini Hockey Wednesday 10th April  1:30pm - 4:30pm Burton Hockey Club 

Gifted & Talented - KS1 Fundamentals Friday 12th April  9:30am - 12:00pm Green Bank Leisure Centre 

Easter Holidays 

Go Ride Cycling Wednesday 1st May 4:00pm - 5:30pm Linton Primary School 

Tri-Golf Wednesday 1st May 4:00pm - 5:30pm Linton Primary School 

KS1 All Stars Cricket Festival Wednesday 8th May 4:00pm - 5:30pm Hartshorne CC 

Mixed Kwik Cricket Qualifier #1 Monday 20th May 4:00pm - 6:30pm TBC 

Mixed Kwik Cricket Qualifier #2 Tuesday 21st May 4:00pm - 6:30pm TBC 

Mixed Kwik Cricket Qualifier #3 Wednesday 22nd May 4:00pm - 6:30pm TBC 

Gifted & Talented - Tennis Friday 24th May 9:30am - 2:30pm Melbourne Sports Park 

May Half Term 

Mixed Kwik Cricket Finals Thursday 6th June 1:00pm - 4:00pm Ticknall CC 

Dance in the Forest Wednesday 12th June 6:30pm - 8:30pm Rosliston Forestry Centre 

SDSG - Girls Kwik Cricket Finals Friday 14th June  1:30pm - 4:00pm Melbourne Sports Park 

SDSG - Year 3/4 Mini Tennis Red Friday 14th June 1:30pm - 4:00pm Melbourne Sports Park 

SDSG - KS1 Football Tournament Friday 14th June 1:30pm - 4:00pm Melbourne Sports Park 

High5 Netball  Thursday 20th June  1:30pm - 4:30pm John Port School 

SEND Sports Festival Tuesday 25th June 1:00pm - 3:30pm Rosliston Forestry Centre 

Primary Rounders Wednesday 26th June 4:00pm - 6:30pm Eureka Park, Swadlincote 

KS1 Mini Olympics Thursday 4th July 1:00pm - 3:00pm John Port School 

KS1 Mini Olympics Friday 5th July 1:00pm - 2:45pm William Allitt School 

7-a-side Netball Thursday 11th July 1:00pm - 4:00pm Pennine Way Junior Academy 

Gifted & Talented - Cricket Friday 12th July 9:30am - 2:30pm Hartshorne CC 

EYFS Change4Life Festival Tuesday 16th July 1:00pm - 3:00pm Etwall Primary School 

EYFS Change4Life Festival Thursday 18th July 1:00pm - 3:00pm Pennine Way Junior Academy 
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